

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:	08-0	0324	Version:	1		
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/4/2	2008		In contr	ol: BOARD OF S	SUPERVISORS
On agenda:	4/15	5/2008		Final ac	tion: 4/15/2008	
Title:	 Consider recommendations regarding the acceptance of easements from owners of APNs 139-540-023 and 139-250-036 to allow Flood Control Access to Alamo Pintado Creek, Third District, as follows: a) Accept an Easement Deed from Old Mill Road LLC, owner of Santa Barbara County Assessor parcel number 139-540-023 by authorizing the Clerk of the Board of Directors to sign the Certificate of Acceptance; and b) Accept an Easement Deed from the Santa Barbara Trust for Historic Preservation, owner of Santa Barbara County Assessor parcel number 139-250-036 by authorizing the Clerk of the Board of 					
	Directors to sign the Certificate of Acceptance.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Easement Deed - Old Mill Road, 3. Easement Deed - Santa Barbara Trust for Historic Preservation					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Action	Result
4/15/2008	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISORS	Acted on as follows	s: Pass